	Docket No.: <u>DA-029-US-01</u>
Form PTO-1595 B 08 - 19 - 200	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner or Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Vernon H. Batdorf	Name: Specialty Construction Brands, Inc.
·	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party (ies) Yes V No	
3. Name of conveying party(ies):	Street Address: 1200 Willow Lake Blvd.
✓ Assignment	P.O. Box 64683
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: St. Paul State: MN ZIP: 55164-0683
☐ Other	
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	D Detent No (a)
10/202,270 /0 202 2 70	B. Fatent No.(s) At 8 45
Additional numbers attached?	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be marked.	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
Name: H.B. Fuller Company	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or credited to deposit account
Internal Address: Patent Department	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1200 Willow Lake Blvd. P.O. Box 64683	8. Deposit account number: 06-2241
/16/2003 Stralla ul access 61 octube: Mariogo/71P: 55164-0683	(Please attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
FC:8021 40.00 M DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Bin Su Bo	n Su 08/12/03
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Attorney Docket No.: DA-029-US-01

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant: Vernon H. Batdorf Art Unit: 1775

Serial No.: 10/202,270

Filed: July 23, 2002

Title: ANTIMICROBIAL SHEETING ARTICLE

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, H.B. FULLER LICENSING & FINANCING, INC, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, with offices located at 1200 Willow Lake Blvd., P.O. Box 64683, St. Paul, Minnesota 55164-0683 is the owner of the entire interest in the United States application described above.

WHEREAS, SPECIALTY CONSTRUCTION BRANDS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Minnesota, and having its principal place of business at 1200 Willow Lake Blvd., P.O. Box 64683, St. Paul, Minnesota 55164-0683 is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in to said application.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, H.B. FULLER LICENSING & FINANCING, INC., by these presents, does assign and transfer to SPECIALTY CONSTRUCTION BRANDS, INC., effective the third day of December, 2002, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said United States patent application identified above. The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby requested to issue all Letters Patent which may be granted to said invention to SPECIALTY CONSTRUCTION BRANDS, INC.

H.B. FULLER LICENSING & FINANCING, INC,

Examiner:

By: Laurie L. Anderson, Vice President

State of Minnesota } SS.
County of Ramsey }

On this 12th day of Murch, 2003, before me personally appeared Laurie L. Anderson, who signed on behalf of H.B. Fuller Licensing & Financing, Inc., with the authority to do so.

DARLENE Kabushinski NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2005

RECORDED: 08/15/2003

Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 014386 FRAME: 0132